PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5090231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLKER SCHELLENBERGER	01/14/2013
CHIA-WEI WANG	12/11/2012
NATHAN GEETHING	11/30/2012
SUSAN E. ALTERS	11/27/2012
JOSHUA SILVERMAN	11/29/2012
BENJAMIN SPINK	12/20/2012
WILLEM P. STEMMER	12/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMUNIX OPERATING INC.
Street Address:	500 ELLIS STREET
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15955046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 493-9300

Email:patentdocket@wsgr.com, klopez@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32808-725.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE LOPEZ
SIGNATURE:	/k/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5 source=Amunix_32808_725_301_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=Amunix_32808_725_301_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=Amunix_32808_725_301_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=Amunix_32808_725_301_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif

source=Amunix_32808_725_301_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned:	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 32808-725.301
. Schellenberger, Volker Palo Alto, CA	2. Silverman, Joshua Sunnyvale,CA	3. Wang, Chia-wei Milpitas, CA	4. Spink, Benjamin San Carlos, CA
5. Geething, Nathan Santa Clara, CA	6. Stemmer, Willem P. Los Gatos, CA	7. Alters, Susan E. Palo Alto, CA	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have in	ivented certain new and useful i	mprovements in	
BINDING FUSION PR		PROTEIN-DRUG CONJUGATE KING AND USING SAME	S, XTEN-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS O
	States patent application is exect on No. <u>13/631,361</u> was filed on	ited on even date herewith; September 28, 2012 in the Unite	d States Patent Office;
Mountain View, CA 94043-2206 nventions disclosed therein, and in aid Inventor(s) (hereinafter collect hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon gr	j, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is de n and to all embodiments of the tively referred to as "Inventions ranted in the United States, forei	sirous of acquiring the entire rig inventions, heretofore conceived "), and in and to any and all pate gn countries, or under any interr	having a place of business at 500 Ellis Street, at, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by nts, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection ational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. d by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
aid Assignee:			
nventions, including the right to c pplications and Patent(s), including therwise; (c) in and to any and all under any international convention	laim priority to said Inventions; ng those filed under the Paris Co l applications filed and any and a n, agreement, protocol, or treaty, substitution, continuation, or con	(b) in and to all rights to all Uni- nvention for the Protection of In all Patent(s) granted on said Inve- including each and every applic	e the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ted States and corresponding non-United States patent dustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ntions in the United States, in any foreign country, or ation filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
ight, title and interest herein convi- cooperation by said Inventor(s) shat pecifications, declarations or othe Assignee the right, title and interest livisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority therefor and any Patent(s) granted	eyed in the United States, foreig all include prompt production of a papers, and other assistance all at herein conveyed; (b) for prose al applications covering said Inve y proceedings involving said Inve thereon, including without limit adings, infringement actions and	n countries, or under any internal pertinent facts and documents, a to the extent deemed necessary cuting any applications covering entions; (d) for filing and prosecu- tentions; and (f) for legal proceed ation reissues and reexamination	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the tional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); lings involving said Inventions and any applications s, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, r, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
providing such cooperation shall b			
providing such cooperation shall b			ssignee, its successors, assigns and other legal wes and assigns.
3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be bindin 4. Said Inventor	ng upon said Inventor(s), their re (s) hereby warrant and represent	spective heirs, legal representati	
3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding. 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested as a small be binding.	ng upon said Inventor(s), their re (s) hereby warrant and represent. (s) hereby request that any Pater	spective heirs, legal representati t that they have not entered and v	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or
The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding. 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested and assigns. IN WITNESS WHERE Coate: 1/14/2013	ng upon said Inventor(s), their re (s) hereby warrant and represent (s) hereby request that any Pater ssued in the name of the Assigned OF, said Inventor(s) have execut	spective heirs, legal representation that they have not entered and vertex int(s) issuing in the United States are, or its successors and assigns,	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding. 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested and assigns. IN WITNESS WHERE Coate: 1/14/2013	reg upon said Inventor(s), their results (s) hereby warrant and represent (s) hereby request that any Pater saued in the name of the Assignment of the Assignment (s) have executed the control of the control	spective heirs, legal representation that they have not entered and vertex int(s) issuing in the United States are, or its successors and assigns, are and delivered this instrument	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding. 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested and assigns. IN WITNESS WHERE Coate: 1/14/2013	ng upon said Inventor(s), their re (s) hereby warrant and represent (s) hereby request that any Pater ssued in the name of the Assigned OF, said Inventor(s) have execute Schellenberger	spective heirs, legal representation that they have not entered and vertex in the second seco	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested and assigns. IN WITNESS WHERE Coate: 1 / 19 / 10 / 3 Volker 2 / 11 / 12 / 2 3 Volker 2 / 11 / 12 / 2 3 Volker 2 / 11 / 12 / 2 3 Volker 3 / 2 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 /	reg upon said Inventor(s), their results (s) hereby warrant and represent (s) hereby request that any Pater saued in the name of the Assignment of the Assignment (s) have executed the control of the control	spective heirs, legal representation that they have not entered and vertex in the second states are the successors and assigns, they are the second delivered this instrument design.	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Joshua Silverman
3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be binding 4. Said Inventor understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Inventor greement, protocol, or treaty, be interested and assigns. IN WITNESS WHERE Coate: 1 / 4 13 13 15 2 / 1 / 12 13 15 2 / 1 / 12 15 3 / 14 15 4 / 15 / 15 5 / 16 / 17 6 / 17 / 17 7 / 17 / 17 8 / 17 / 17 9 / 17 / 17 9 / 17 / 17 10 / 17 / 17 11 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 11 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 11 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17 / 17	ng upon said Inventor(s), their re (s) hereby warrant and represent (s) hereby request that any Pater ssued in the name of the Assignor OF, said Inventor(s) have execute Schellenberger	spective heirs, legal representation that they have not entered and vertex in the second seco	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Joshua Silverman Benjamin Spink

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 32808-725.301
VHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Schellenberger, Volker Palo Alto, CA	2. Silverman, Joshua Sunnyvale,CA	3. Wang, Chia-wei Milpitas, CA	4. Spink, Benjamin San Carlos, CA
Geething, Nathan Santa Clara, CA	6. Stemmer, Willem P. Los Gatos, CA	7. Alters, Susan E. Palo Alto, CA	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	e invented certain new and useful improve	ements in	
BINDING FUSION		EIN-DRUG CONJUGATES, AND USING SAME	XTEN-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF
	ed States patent application is executed or action No. 13/631,361 was filed on Septer		States Patent Office;
Mountain View, CA 94043-2 nventions disclosed therein, an aid Inventor(s) (hereinafter co	206, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous id in and to all embodiments of the invent llectively referred to as "Inventions"), and	of acquiring the entire right, ions, heretofore conceived, n I in and to any and all patents	naving a place of business at 500 Ellis Street, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the nade or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by s, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection ional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFORD	E, in consideration of good and valuable c	consideration acknowledged l	by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), include therwise; (c) in and to any and under any international conventional conventiona	to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in uding those filed under the Paris Convential all applications filed and any and all Pattion, agreement, protocol, or treaty, includal, substitution, continuation, or continuati	and to all rights to all United ion for the Protection of Indu ent(s) granted on said Inventi ding each and every applicati	he entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said I States and corresponding non-United States patent strial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ions in the United States, in any foreign country, or on filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any plication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest herein of cooperation by said Inventor(s) specifications, declarations or of Assignee the right, title and int divisional, continuing or additi (e) for interference or other pri therefor and any Patent(s) gran priority contests, public use pro	onveyed in the United States, foreign countries shall include prompt production of pertinother papers, and other assistance all to the erest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting onal applications covering said Inventions ority proceedings involving said Invention ted thereon, including without limitation is	ntries, or under any internation that satts and documents, give extent deemed necessary or any applications covering sats; (d) for filing and prosecutions; and (f) for legal proceeding in the satts and reexaminations,	mable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the mal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, a desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substituteing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ags involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
3. The terms representatives, and shall be bi	s and covenants of this assignment shall in nding upon said Inventor(s), their respecti	nure to the benefit of said Assive heirs, legal representative	signee, its successors, assigns and other legal is and assigns.
4. Said Inve understanding in conflict herev		they have not entered and wi	Il not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inve agreement, protocol, or treaty, representatives and assigns.	ntor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) is be issued in the name of the Assignee, or	ssuing in the United States, f its successors and assigns, for	oreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an	d delivered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	lker Schellenberger	Date:	Joshua Silverman
Date:	ia-wei Wang	Date:	Benjamin Spink
ř	ia-wei wang	D	Dongamin Spinic
Date: Na	than Geething	Date:	Willem P. Stemmer
Date: 14/27/12	hum Ell		
V11	san E. Alters	5-	

		PA	TENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 32808-725.301
WHI	EREAS, the undersigned:					
	Schellenberger, Volker Palo Alto, CA	2.	Silverman, Joshua Sunnyvale,CA	3.	Wang, Chia-wei Milpitas, CA	4. Spink, Benjamin San Carlos, CA
	Geething, Nathan Santa Clara, CA		Stemmer, Willem P. Los Gatos, CA	7.	Alters, Susan E. Palo Alto, CA	
(here	einafter "Inventor(s))," hav	e invented	certain new and useful is	mprovements i	in	
	BINDING FUSION	PROTEIN		PROTEIN-DR KING AND U		S, XTEN-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS O
(her	for which a Unit for which Applie einafter "Application(s)").	cation No.	patent application is executed a second seco	uted on even d <u>September 28.</u>	ate herewith; . 2012 in the United	States Patent Office;
<u>Mou</u> invei said	ntain View, CA 94043-2 ntions disclosed therein, an Inventor(s) (hereinafter co sinafter "Patent(s)") thereo	206, (hereind in and to llectively r n granted i	nafter "Assignee"), is de all embodiments of the eferred to as "Inventions n the United States, forei	sirous of acqui inventions, her "), and in and gn countries, o	iring the entire right retofore conceived, to any and all paten or under any interna	having a place of business at 500 Ellis Street, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by ts, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection tional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
said	Assignee:		-		•	•
appli othe	ntions, including the right ications and Patent(s), incl rwise; (c) in and to any and	to claim pruding those all application	iority to said Inventions; e filed under the Paris Co ations filed and any and a	(b) in and to a envention for thall Patent(s) gr	ll rights to all Unite he Protection of Ind anted on said Inven	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said d States and corresponding non-United States patent ustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or tions in the United States, in any foreign country, or
appli	ication which is a divisiona amination, or extensions of	al, substitu f any of sai	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s).	tinuation-in-pa	nrt of any of said Ap	cion filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any oplication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the
right coop speci Assig divis (e) for there	2. Said Invented in the same and interest herein contents on the said Invented in the said Inventor (s) ifications, declarations or	al, substitut f any of sai ntor(s) here onveyed in shall inclu- other paper erest herein onal applic ority proce ted thereon occeedings,	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreigned prompt production of s, and other assistance almonyced; (b) for prosentions covering said Investigations involving said Investigations involving said Investigations and including without limit infringement actions and	o cooperate win countries, or pertinent fact I to the extent cuting any appentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues	th said Assignee to under any internatis and documents, gideemed necessary oblications covering s filing and prosecutif) for legal proceediand reexaminations,	
right coop speci Assi divis (e) for there prior	2. Said Inverse title and interest herein or extensions or extensions or extensions or extensions or extension by said Inventor(s) iffications, declarations or extensional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional any Patent(s) grantity contests, public use proiding such cooperation shared	al, substituted any of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application proceedings, all be paid to and coverned a	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign and prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Inveedings involving said Inveedings involving said Inventional infringement actions and for by said Assignee.	cooperate wi in countries, or pertinent factal to the extent cuting any apprentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions;	th said Assignee to under any internation and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering sofiling and prosecution for legal proceeding and reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Assigner and Assig	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal
right coop speci Assi divis (e) fo there prior	2. Said Inverse title and interest herein or extensions or extensions or extensions or extensions or extension by said Inventor(s) iffications, declarations or extensions, declarations or extensional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional, continuing or additional and any Patent(s) grantity contests, public use proiding such cooperation shall seematives, and shall be biggered.	al, substituted any of said any of said any of said any of said and a shall included and applicated thereon a said applicated thereon acceedings, all be paid the said cover anding upon antor(s) here	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign and prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invededings involving said Inventional and for by said Assignee. The production of this assignment is a said Inventor(s), their results of this assignment is a said Inventor(s), their results of the said Inventor(s), the said I	cooperate wi in countries, or pertinent factal to the extent cuting any apprentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; hall inure to the espective heirs	th said Assignee to under any internation and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering sofiling and prosecution for legal proceeding and reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Assigned in the process of the provided and representative the process of the provided and representative the provided and representative the provided and representative the provided and	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal
right coop special spe	2. Said Investigation of the properties of the p	al, substituted any of saintor(s) here conveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein conal application applin	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign and prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Inventional and for by said Assignee. tants of this assignment so a said Inventor(s), their results warrant and representative and represen	tinuation-in-particle to cooperate with a countries, or pertinent factal to the extent cuting any apprentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs at that they havent(s) issuing in	th said Assignee to a under any internation and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering so filing and prosecution for legal proceeding and reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Associated and representative the united States, the United States, the transport of the said Associated and with the United States, the transport of the said Associated and with the United States, the United States, the said Associated and with the United States, the said Associated and with the United States, the said Associated and the said A	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns.
right coop special spe	2. Said Investigation which is a divisional amination, or extensions of the property of the pr	al, substitute fany of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application or the paper ted thereon occedings, and cover anding upon ontor(s) here with.	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign and prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Inventional infringement actions and for by said Assignee. The said Inventor(s), their reserve warrant and represent the property of the Assignment of the A	cooperate win countries, on pertinent factal to the extent cuting any appractions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they havent(s) issuing incee, or its succeeded and deliver	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of objections covering sofiling and prosecutify for legal proceediand reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Assigner enot entered and with the United States, it is sessors and assigns, forced this instrument to	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or
appli reexa right coop speci Assi divis (e) fo there prior prov	2. Said Investigation of the properties of the p	al, substitute fany of saintor(s) here conveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application or the paper ted thereon occedings, all be paid to a rand covern anding upon the paid of th	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreigned prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Inventional and for by said Assignment so a said Inventor(s), their results warrant and represent the product of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition, and the name of the Assign definition and the name of the n	cooperate win countries, on pertinent factal to the extent cuting any appractions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they havent(s) issuing incee, or its succeeded and deliver	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of said and prosecutions covering sofiling and proceeding and reexaminations, provided, however, are benefit of said Associated, legal representative enot entered and with the United States, if the Unite	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee, its successors, legal
applireexa right coop special Assi divis (e) fo there prior prove repre	2. Said Investigation of the properties of the p	al, substitute fany of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application or the paper ted thereon occedings, and cover anding upon ontor(s) here with.	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). by covenant and agree to the United States, foreigned prompt production of s, and other assistance all conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Inventional and for by said Assignment so a said Inventor(s), their results warrant and represent the product of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition and for the Assign the name of the Assign definition, and the name of the Assign definition and the name of the n	cooperate win countries, on pertinent factal to the extent cuting any appractions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they havent(s) issuing incee, or its succeeded and deliver	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of objections covering sofiling and prosecutify for legal proceediand reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Assigner enot entered and with the United States, it is sessors and assigns, forced this instrument to	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
right coop special Assi divis (e) fo there prior prove repre	2. Said Inverted in the properties of the proper	al, substitute any of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall inclusted application of the paper erest herein onal application or the tereon occeedings, all be paid to a and covered and in the covered application of the covered and the covered and the covered and	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). The by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign de prompt production of s, and other assistance all a conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Invedings involving said Invention by said Assignee. The state of this assignment shall be said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations and for by said Assignee. The state of this assignment shall be said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations and the said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), there executes the said Inventor(s) have execute the said Inventor(s) have executed the said Inventor	tinuation-in-particular to the extent cuting any appentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they have that they have the end of the end	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of objections covering sofiling and prosecutify for legal proceediand reexaminations, provided, however, the benefit of said Assigner enot entered and with the United States, it is sessors and assigns, forced this instrument to	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. The interior of the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Jeshua Silverman
right coop special Assi divis (e) fo there prior prove repre	2. Said Investigation of the property of the p	al, substitute fany of saintor(s) here conveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application or the paper ted thereon occedings, all be paid to a rand covern anding upon the paid of th	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). The by covenant and agree to the United States, foreign de prompt production of s, and other assistance all a conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invedings involving said Invedings involving said Invention by said Assignee. The state of this assignment shall be said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations and for by said Assignee. The state of this assignment shall be said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations and the said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), their reserves warrant and representations are said Inventor(s), there executes the said Inventor(s) have execute the said Inventor(s) have executed the said Inventor	tinuation-in-particular to the extent cuting any appentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they have ted and delivered. Daniel of cooperate with new trees, or its succested and delivered.	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering so filing and prosecutif for legal proceediand reexaminations, provided, however, are benefit of said Associated and representative e not entered and with the United States, for the United Sta	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee, its successors, legal
right coop special Assignment divis (e) for there prior prove repre- unde	cation which is a divisional amination, or extensions of the second of t	al, substitute any of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall include the paper erest herein onal application of the paper and thereon occeedings, all be paid the sand covernating upon antor(s) here with. REOF, sainter with a sainter and application of the paid of the paid of the sainter and covernation of the paid of the sainter and covernation of the sainter and covernati	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). The property of the United States, foreign de prompt production of s, and other assistance all a conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invertions and Invertions, their research warrant and representations and Invertions, the executions are the propertions and Invertions and Inve	tinuation-in-particular to the extent cuting any appentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they have ted and delivered. Daniel of cooperate with new trees, or its succested and delivered.	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering so filing and prosecution of for legal proceeding and reexaminations, provided, however, are benefit of said Aspectation of the United States, and the United States	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. The interior of the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Jeshua Silverman
right coop special Assi divis (e) fo there prior prove repre	cation which is a divisional amination, or extensions of the second state of the secon	al, substitute any of saintor(s) here onveyed in a shall inclusted application of the paper erest herein onal application or the tereon occeedings, all be paid to a and covered and in the covered application of the covered and the covered and the covered and	tion, continuation, or cond Patent(s). The property of the United States, foreign de prompt production of s, and other assistance all a conveyed; (b) for prose ations covering said Invertions and Invertions, their research warrant and representations and Invertions, the executions are the propertions and Invertions and Inve	tinuation-in-particular to the extent cuting any appentions; (d) for ventions; and (ation reissues court actions; thall inure to the expective heirs that they have ted and delivered. Daniel of cooperate with new trees, or its succested and delivered.	th said Assignee to a under any internation of any of said Appendix and documents, give deemed necessary of polications covering so filing and prosecutif for legal proceediand reexaminations, provided, however, are benefit of said Associated and representative e not entered and with the United States, for the United Sta	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications apposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in signee, its successors, assigns and other legal es and assigns. Ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or foreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Jestina Silverman Benjamin Spink

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 32808-725.301
WHEREAS, the undersigne		·	25000 (2500)
Schellenberger, Volker Palo Alto, CA	2. Silverman, Joshua Sunnyvale,CA	3. Wang, Chia-wei Milpitas, CA	4. Spink, Benjamin San Carlos, CA
5. Geething, Nathan Santa Clara, CA	6. Stemmer, Willem P. Los Gatos, CA	7. Alters, Susan E. Palo Alto, CA	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	nave invented certain new and useful impr	ovements in	
BINDING FUSIO		TEIN-DRUG CONJUGATES, IG AND USING SAME	XTEN-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF
☐ for which a U ☐ for which Ap (hereinafter "Application(s)	nited States patent application is executed plication No. <u>13/631,361</u> was filed on <u>Sep</u> ").	on even date herewith; stember 28, 2012 in the United S	States Patent Office;
Mountain View, CA 94043 inventions disclosed therein said Inventor(s) (hereinafter	3-2206. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desiro and in and to all embodiments of the inve collectively referred to as "Inventions"), a	ous of acquiring the entire right, entions, heretofore conceived, n and in and to any and all patents	having a place of business at 500 Ellis Street, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the nade or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by s, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection ional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFO said Assignee:	PRE, in consideration of good and valuable	e consideration acknowledged l	by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the rig applications and Patent(s), in otherwise; (c) in and to any under any international conv	ht to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) acluding those filed under the Paris Conve and all applications filed and any and all P ention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, inclonal, substitution, continuation, or continu	in and to all rights to all United ention for the Protection of Indu Patent(s) granted on said Inventi luding each and every applicati	he entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said I States and corresponding non-United States patent strial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ons in the United States, in any foreign country, or on filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any plication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor specifications, declarations of Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or add (e) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) gr priority contests, public use	conveyed in the United States, foreign of (s) shall include prompt production of per or other papers, and other assistance all to interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuti- itional applications covering said Invention priority proceedings involving said Inventionated thereon, including without limitation	ountries, or under any internation tinent facts and documents, given the extent deemed necessary or ng any applications covering saons; (d) for filing and prosecutions; and (f) for legal proceeding reissues and reexaminations,	nable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ing of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said id Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ag applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ags involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
representatives, and shall be	binding upon said Inventor(s), their respec	ctive heirs, legal representative	
4. Said In understanding in conflict her	ventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that ewith.	at they have not entered and wil	l not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns.	ventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) y, be issued in the name of the Assignee, of) issuing in the United States, for its successors and assigns, fo	oreign countries, or under any international convention, r the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed a	and delivered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	Volker Schellenberger	Date:	Joshua Silveruan
	Cikol Bulletionsoiger	Date: 12/20/12	Sosilia Silveriali S
Date:	Chia-wei Wang	Date: 1/2/20/12	Benjamin Spink
Date:		Date:	
	lathan Geething		Willem P. Stemmer
Date:	usan E. Alters		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 32808-725.301
WHEREAS, the undersign	ed:		
Schellenberger, Volker Palo Alto, CA	2. Silverman, Joshua Sunnyvale,CA	 Wang, Chia-wei Milpitas, CA 	4. Spink, Benjamin San Carlos, CA
5. Geething, Nathan Santa Clara, CA	6. Stemmer, Willem P. Los Gatos, CA	7. Alters, Susan E. Palo Alto, CA	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and useful im	provements in	
BINDING FUS:		ROTEIN-DRUG CONJUGATE ING AND USING SAME	ES, XTEN-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF
☐ for which a ☐ for which A (hereinafter "Application(United States patent application is execut pplication No. $\underline{13/631.361}$ was filed on \underline{S} s)").	ted on even date herewith; eptember 28, 2012 in the Unite	d States Patent Office;
Mountain View, CA 9404 inventions disclosed therein said Inventor(s) (hereinafte	43-2206, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desing and in and to all embodiments of the intercollectively referred to as "Inventions".	rous of acquiring the entire right eventions, heretofore conceived, and in and to any and all pate	having a place of business at 500 Ellis Street, th, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by nts, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection national convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREF said Assignee:	ORE, in consideration of good and valua	ble consideration acknowledge	d by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the ri applications and Patent(s), otherwise; (c) in and to any under any international cor	ght to claim priority to said Inventions; (including those filed under the Paris Convand all applications filed and any and all vention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, is sional, substitution, continuation, or conti	b) in and to all rights to all Unit vention for the Protection of In I Patent(s) granted on said Inve- ncluding each and every applica-	te the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ted States and corresponding non-United States patent dustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ntions in the United States, in any foreign country, or ation filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Inventor specifications, declarations. Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or act (e) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) a priority contests, public use	in conveyed in the United States, foreign or(s) shall include prompt production of p or other papers, and other assistance all linterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecutional applications covering said Inventuring priority proceedings involving said Invegranted thereon, including without limitate	countries, or under any internal pertinent facts and documents, go to the extent deemed necessary uting any applications covering ations; (d) for filing and prosecu- tions; and (f) for legal proceed tion reissues and reexamination	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the tional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, uting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); dings involving said Inventions and any applications s, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, r, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
	erms and covenants of this assignment she binding upon said Inventor(s), their res		assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ves and assigns.
4. Said I understanding in conflict h		•	will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
	aty, be issued in the name of the Assigned		, foreign countries, or under any international convention, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have execute	d and delivered this instrument	to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	Volker Schellenberger	Date:	Joshua Silverman
Date:	Chia-wei Wang	Date:	Benjamin Spink
Date:	Nathan Geething	Date: 17/1/2	012 Willem P. Stemmer
Date:	Susan E. Alters	<u> </u>	
·			

6116058_1.DOC RECORDED: 08/09/2018 Page 1 of 2